41
bar
l/ha 50 cm l/ha 75 cm
4
km/h
6
km/h
8

liquid fertilizers.
Typical Applications:
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Example:
	 AIUB85025-VS	 –	� Stainless Steel with
VisiFlo® color-coding
Air Induction Underleaf
Banding Spray Tip
n	� Larger droplets for less drift.
n	� Off-center spray pattern with flat
spray characteristics.
n	� Underleaf banding of pesticides
or liquid fertilizers.
n	� Used at the end of the spray boom
around the perimeter of the field to
protect sensitive areas.
n	� Spraying pressure of 30–115 PSI (2–8 bar).
n	� Can be used with 25598*-NYR
Quick TeeJet® cap. See page 63
for more information.
Injector
Mixing
Chamber
Tip Insert
Tip Insert
Holder
O-Ring
Pre-Orifice
O-Ring
Injector Insert
AIR AIR
LIQUID
AIUB TIP
Sensitive
Area
Banding and Directed Spray Nozzles
BANDING NOZZLES
ENGLISH
Very
Fine
Fine Medium Coarse Very
Coarse
Extremely
Coarse
See pages 173–187 for drop size classification,
useful formulas and information.
n	� Used at the end of the spray boom
around the perimeter of the field to
protect sensitive areas.
42
METRIC
bar
110 cm 120 cm
4 km/h 5 km/h 6 km/h 8 km/h 4 km/h 5 km/h 6 km/h 8 km/h
TG-1
3.0 0.74 303 242 202 151 278 222 185 139
4.0 0.85 348 278 232 174 319 255 213 159
5.0 0.94 385 308 256 192 353 282 235 176
TG-2
3.0 1.49 610 488 406 305 559 447 373 279
4.0 1.70 695 556 464 348 638 510 425 319
5.0 1.88 769 615 513 385 705 564 470 353
TG-3
3.0 2.23 912 730 608 456 836 669 558 418
4.0 2.55 1043 835 695 522 956 765 638 478
5.0 2.82 1154 923 769 577 1058 846 705 529
TG-4
3.0 3.08 1260 1008 840 630 1155 924 770 578
4.0 3.56 1456 1165 971 728 1335 1068 890 668
5.0 3.98 1628 1303 1085 814 1493 1194 995 746
TG-5
3.0 3.72 1522 1217 1015 761 1395 1116 930 698